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N-3 Kaka Valley 66 97 1 T-115 405 Lower Queen Street "Berryfields Crossing" 103 T 27016 100 100           D Developer provided masterplan / figures
N-11 Saxton 77 39 2 T-177 125 McShane Rd, Richmond 96 T 12754 26 126           G1 Mix of standard detached and some attached typologies (e.g. terraces and duplexes). Average lot size 275m2
N-12 Atawhai Hills 50 191 3 T-116 60-106 Appleby Highway, Richmond 91 T 140574 281 407           G1 Mix of standard detached and some attached typologies (e.g. terraces and duplexes). Average lot size 275m2
N-14 Hira 37 208 4 N-287 Washington Valley South 90 N 71264 45 451           I2 Predominantely four to six storey mixed use apartments
N-15 Dodson Valley Road (and surrounds) 68 81 5 N-103 Washington Valley North 90 N 73214 50 501           I2 Predominantely four to six storey mixed use apartments
N-16 Neale Park 85 13 6 T-112 Salisbury Rd, Richmond intensification 90 T 63684 58 559           I3 Predominantly three storey mixed-use/ walk-up apartments with potential for up to six storeys on suitable sites
N-17 Vanguard Street (and surrounds) 81 25 7 T-22 Richmond Intensification 87 T 2339167 1498 2,057        I3 Predominantly three storey mixed-use/ walk-up apartments with potential for up to six storeys on suitable sites
N-18 Gloucester Street (and surrounds) 76 41 8 T-185 480 High St Motueka (commercial) 87 T 3850 3 2,060        B1 Average Lot size 1000m2
N-19 Nile Street East 81 26 9 T-190 Motueka Intensification (south) 87 T 394284 513 2,573        G2 Detached residential. Average lot size 500m2
N-20 Fairfield Park 84 14 10 N-107 City Centre South 86 N 368266 286 2,859        I1 High density - Up to six storey, mixed use apartments
N-21 Waimea Road North 84 15 11 T-10 Higgs Road, Mapua 86 T 88020 44 2,903        G4 Large lot, detached residential. Average lot size 1500m2
N-22 Hospital/ Nelson South 78 34 12 T-15 Te Awhina Marae papakainga 86 T 68018 34 2,937        G4 Large lot, detached residential. Average lot size 1500m2
N-23 Victory 75 42 13 N-16 Neale Park 85 N 235667 90 3,027        I4 Medium Density (three-storey terraces and walk-up apartments)
N-24 Nayland North 81 27 14 N-20 Fairfield Park 84 N 640404 261 3,287        I3 Predominantly three storey mixed-use/ walk-up apartments with potential for up to six storeys on suitable sites
N-26 Tahunanui Drive East 73 48 15 N-21 Waimea Road North 84 N 196200 79 3,366        I3 Predominantly three storey mixed-use/ walk-up apartments with potential for up to six storeys on suitable sites
N-27 Stoke Centre 84 16 16 N-27 Stoke Centre 84 N 286704 130 3,496        I2 Predominantely four to six storey mixed use apartments
N-28 Stoke School (and surrounds) 78 35 17 N-108 City Centre North 84 N 258910 199 3,695        I1 High density - Up to six storey, mixed use apartments
N-29 Nayland South 78 36 18 T-124 17-25 Aranui Road, Mapua 84 T 2284 18 3,713        I3 Predominantly three storey mixed-use/ walk-up apartments with potential for up to six storeys on suitable sites
N-32 Orchard Flats 68 82 19 T-189 Motueka Intensification (north) 84 T 368566 272 3,985        I3 Predominantly three storey mixed-use/ walk-up apartments with potential for up to six storeys on suitable sites
N-34 Tahunanui Drive West 73 49 20 N-270 Nelson City Centre (Archived) 83 N 627176 485 4,470        I1 High density - Up to six storey, mixed use apartments
N-35 Port Hills 71 58 21 N-106 Maitahi Bayview (PPC28) 83 N 2889898 900 5,370        D Developer provided masterplan / figures
N-270 Nelson City Centre (Archived) 83 20 22 T-206 8 Hickmott Place (Mixed use) 83 T 4343 30 5,400        I3 Predominantly three storey mixed-use/ walk-up apartments with potential for up to six storeys on suitable sites
N-285 Arapaki & Isel 80 28 23 T-207 9 Greenwood St (Mixed use) 83 T 4291 TBC 5,400        I3 Predominantly three storey mixed-use/ walk-up apartments with potential for up to six storeys on suitable sites
N-287 Washington Valley South 90 4 24 T-23 McGlashen Redevelopment, Richmond 82 T 19669 23 5,423        I2 Predominantely four to six storey mixed use apartments
N-288 St Vincent 79 32 25 N-17 Vanguard Street (and surrounds) 81 N 45283 41 5,464        I2 Predominantely four to six storey mixed use apartments
N-289 The Brook 73 50 26 N-19 Nile Street East 81 N 312426 200 5,664        I3 Predominantly three storey mixed-use/ walk-up apartments with potential for up to six storeys on suitable sites
N-290 Wakapuaka Flats 59 146 27 N-24 Nayland North 81 N 509309 235 5,899        I4 Medium Density (three-storey terraces and walk-up apartments)
N-291 The Wood (Archived) 75 43 28 N-285 Arapaki & Isel 80 N 639714 299 6,198        I4 Medium Density (three-storey terraces and walk-up apartments)
N-100 Griffin Site 68 83 29 N-101 Marlowe Street (and  surrounds) 80 N 403593 230 6,429        I4 Medium Density (three-storey terraces and walk-up apartments)
N-101 Marlowe Street (and  surrounds) 80 29 30 N-109 Wood South 80 N 216160 103 6,532        I2 Predominantely four to six storey mixed use apartments
N-102 Roto Street (and surrounds) 65 107 31 T-178 24 - 28 Gladstone Rd (mixed business), Richmond 80 T 3079 1 6,533        B2 Average Lot size 2000m2
N-103 Washington Valley North 90 5 32 N-288 St Vincent 79 N 124670 120 6,653        I3 Predominantly three storey mixed-use/ walk-up apartments with potential for up to six storeys on suitable sites
N-104 Victoria Road (and surrounds) 64 114 33 T-197 96 A, B, C Ellis St and 1A and 1B Schwass Lane, Brightwater (commercial) 79 T 953 1 6,654        B1 Average Lot size 1000m2
N-105 Delaware Bay 40 205 34 N-22 Hospital/ Nelson South 78 N 357174 250 6,904        I3 Predominantly three storey mixed-use/ walk-up apartments with potential for up to six storeys on suitable sites
N-106 Maitahi Bayview (PPC28) 83 21 35 N-28 Stoke School (and surrounds) 78 N 435100 213 7,117        I4 Medium Density (three-storey terraces and walk-up apartments)
N-107 City Centre South 86 10 36 N-29 Nayland South 78 N 491282 234 7,351        I4 Medium Density (three-storey terraces and walk-up apartments)
N-108 City Centre North 84 17 37 N-113 123 Halifax Street East 78 N 0 10 7,361        G4 Large lot, detached residential. Average lot size 1500m2
N-109 Wood South 80 30 38 N-114 Port Nelson 78 N 0 0 7,361        0 TBC
N-110 Wood North 75 44 39 N-11 Saxton 77 N 454873 910 8,271        G1 Mix of standard detached and some attached typologies (e.g. terraces and duplexes). Average lot size 275m2
N-111 Marsden & Ngawhatu 69 73 40 N-115 Saxton Extension 77 N 0 162 8,433        G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
N-112 Orphanage West 69 74 41 N-18 Gloucester Street (and surrounds) 76 N 81533 65 8,498        I2 Predominantely four to six storey mixed use apartments
N-113 123 Halifax Street East 78 37 42 N-23 Victory 75 N 578585 252 8,750        I3 Predominantly three storey mixed-use/ walk-up apartments with potential for up to six storeys on suitable sites
N-114 Port Nelson 78 38 43 N-291 The Wood (Archived) 75 N 603811 287 9,037        I4 Medium Density (three-storey terraces and walk-up apartments)
N-115 Saxton Extension 77 40 44 N-110 Wood North 75 N 387651 120 9,157        I4 Medium Density (three-storey terraces and walk-up apartments)
N-116 Orphanage West Extension 69 75 45 T-42 Seaton Valley Northern Hills 74 T 183260 183 9,340        G6 Rural residential zone to Standard density (G2)
T-01 Jefferies Road, Brightwater 64 115 46 T-118  McShane Road, Richmond (light industrial/mixed business) 74 T 0 9,340        
T-02 Brightwater Centre Intensification 68 84 47 T-164 104 Poole St, Motueka 74 T 10513 14 9,353        G2 Detached residential. Average lot size 500m2
T-03 Shannee Hills (Katania) 64 116 48 N-26 Tahunanui Drive East 73 N 217359 150 9,503        I3 Predominantly three storey mixed-use/ walk-up apartments with potential for up to six storeys on suitable sites
T-04 Bryant Road, Brightwater 63 120 49 N-34 Tahunanui Drive West 73 N 324103 150 9,653        I3 Predominantly three storey mixed-use/ walk-up apartments with potential for up to six storeys on suitable sites
T-05 Wanderers Avenue, Brightwater 65 108 50 N-289 The Brook 73 N 472744 286 9,939        I5 Standard Medium Density (two-storey terrace housing/ town houses)
T-06 Tasman / Aporo Settlement 50 192 51 T-30 Wakefield Church Land 73 T 14429 12 9,951        D Developer provided masterplan / figures
T-07 Redwood Settlement 42 201 52 T-170 Solly's Freight Site (mixed business), Richmond 73 T 37113 15 9,966        B2 Average Lot size 2000m2
T-08 Stringer Road Settlement 48 195 53 T-35 Richmond South Business 72 T 166679 133 10,100      B1 Average Lot size 1000m2
T-09 Seaton Valley intersection - commercial 54 T-103 Brightwater intensification area 72 T 23790 22 10,122      I3 Predominantly three storey mixed-use/ walk-up apartments with potential for up to six storeys on suitable sites
T-10 Higgs Road, Mapua 86 11 55 T-106 34 Ellis St and 1/36 Ellis St, Brightwater (commercial) 72 T 2968 2 10,124      B1 Average Lot size 1000m2
T-11 Seaton Valley Flats - elevated 62 130 56 T-140 259 Takaka-Collingwood Highway 72 T 968764 194 10,318      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-12 Seaton Valley Flats - low (archived) 57 T-147 5 Chalgrave St, Murchison 72 T 49927 45 10,363      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-13 Courtney Street, Motueka 65 109 58 N-35 Port Hills 71 N 139760 90 10,453      I4 Medium Density (three-storey terraces and walk-up apartments)
T-14 Motueka Intensification (archived) 59 T-107 177 Edward St (unzoned area), Wakefield 71 T 126570 107 10,560      D Developer provided masterplan / figures
T-15 Te Awhina Marae papakainga 86 12 60 T-114 216 Champion Road "Broadgreen", Richmond 71 T 616601 264 10,824      D Developer provided masterplan / figures
T-16 Mariri Hills 52 180 61 T-146 Murchison Holiday Park (170 Fairfax St and 174 Fairfax St) 71 T 26895 24 10,848      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-17 Mytton Heights Hills 58 156 62 T-150 Murchison town centre commercial sites 71 T 6661 5 10,853      B1 Average Lot size 1000m2
T-18 Lower Moutere Hills (archived) 63 T-159 2275 Takaka-Collingwood Highway (light industrial) 71 T 272001 218 11,071      B1 Average Lot size 1000m2
T-19 Upper Moutere 40 206 64 T-57 Hotham Street, Murchison 70 T 106220 53 11,124      G4 Large lot, detached residential. Average lot size 1500m2
T-22 Richmond Intensification 87 7 65 T-104 Katania Heights intensive area, Brightwater 70 T 35324 46 11,170      G2 Detached residential. Average lot size 500m2
T-23 McGlashen Redevelopment, Richmond 82 24 66 T-120 Richmond South between White Rd and Ranzau Rd 70 T 192156 384 11,554      G1 Mix of standard detached and some attached typologies (e.g. terraces and duplexes). Average lot size 275m2
T-26 Central Takaka 66 98 67 T-122 Main Road Hope (Business - part of T38 Hope FDS site) 70 T 78862 32 11,586      B2 Average Lot size 2000m2
T-27 Takaka 58 157 68 T-151 land adjacent to 58 Matakitaki Rd, Murchison 70 T 16774 3 11,589      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-28 Pigeon Valley Rural Residential South 68 85 69 T-173 Land bound by Appleby Highway, Ranzau Rd and Pugh Rd, Richmond 70 T 660381 1321 12,910      G1 Mix of standard detached and some attached typologies (e.g. terraces and duplexes). Average lot size 275m2
T-29 Wakefield Intensification 65 110 70 T-172 240 - 326 Main Road Hope 70 T 139591 181 13,092      G2 Detached residential. Average lot size 500m2
T-30 Wakefield Church Land 73 51 71 T-20 65 Hotham St, Murchison 70 T 56638 51 13,143      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-31 Seifried Vineyard 72 T-217 79 Main Rd Tapawera 70 T 4527 4 13,147      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-32 Pigeon Valley Rural Residential North 63 121 73 N-111 Marsden & Ngawhatu 69 N 3422724 2150 15,297      D Developer provided masterplan / figures
T-33 Seaton Valley Hills 64 117 74 N-112 Orphanage West 69 N 166475 83 15,380      G4 Large lot, detached residential. Average lot size 1500m2
T-34 Dovedale 44 199 75 N-116 Orphanage West Extension 69 N 0 245 15,625      G4 Large lot, detached residential. Average lot size 1500m2
T-35 Richmond South Business 72 53 76 T-38 Richmond South (Hope) 69 T 446900 894 16,519      G1 Mix of standard detached and some attached typologies (e.g. terraces and duplexes). Average lot size 275m2
T-36  Stringer Road Hills 59 147 77 T-117 2 Poutama St, 52, 54 and 54 A Gladstone Rd (light industrial), Richmond 69 T 1856 1 16,520      B1 Average Lot size 1000m2
T-37 Murchison (Fairfax St) 68 86 78 T-121 Richmond South between White Rd and Ranzu Rd, south of Paton Rd 69 T 200908 261 16,781      G2 Detached residential. Average lot size 500m2
T-38 Richmond South (Hope) 69 76 79 T-157 Rata Avenua, Tapawera 69 T 23280 21 16,802      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-39 Paton Road foothills, Richmond 68 87 80 T-176 26A Grey St Murchison 69 T 50048 45 16,847      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-40 Hill Street South foothills, Richmond 63 122 81 N-15 Dodson Valley Road (and surrounds) 68 N 336308 215 17,062      I5 Standard Medium Density (two-storey terrace housing/ town houses)
T-41 88 Valley, Wakefield 62 131 82 N-32 Orchard Flats 68 N 228449 206 17,268      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-42 Seaton Valley Northern Hills 74 45 83 N-100 Griffin Site 68 N 84854 265 17,533      D Developer provided masterplan / figures
T-43 Pomona-Pine Hill, Mapua 59 148 84 T-02 Brightwater Centre Intensification 68 T 53312 42 17,575      I3 Predominantly three storey mixed-use/ walk-up apartments with potential for up to six storeys on suitable sites
T-44 Parapara 47 197 85 T-28 Pigeon Valley Rural Residential South 68 T 1059029 212 17,786      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-45 Redwood Valley Hills 59 149 86 T-37 Murchison (Fairfax St) 68 T 20220 18 17,805      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-48 Rototai Road, Takaka 58 158 87 T-39 Paton Road foothills, Richmond 68 T 510180 663 18,468      G2 Detached residential. Average lot size 500m2
T-50 Kelling Road, Upper Moutere 58 159 88 T-59 Paton Road South, Richmond 68 T 681123 885 19,353      G2 Detached residential. Average lot size 500m2
T-51 Supplejack Valley, Upper Moutere 60 142 89 T-171 46A Factory Rd (industrial), Brightwater 68 T 9698 4 19,357      B2 Average Lot size 2000m2
T-52 Carlyon Rd, Mahana (arhived) 90 T-181 3010 Korere-Tophouse Rd, St Arnaud 68 T 277484 55 19,413      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-53 Collingwood 66 99 91 T-198 Higgins Rd, Falcon Ridge winery, Brightwater 68 T 424766 85 19,498      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-54 Teapot Valley 61 136 92 T-58 Hope South, Richmond 67 T 402293 805 20,302      G1 Mix of standard detached and some attached typologies (e.g. terraces and duplexes). Average lot size 275m2
T-56 Tapawera south 63 123 93 T-144 existing FDS site redrawn, Park Avenue 67 T 70531 63 20,366      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-57 Hotham Street, Murchison 70 64 94 T-148 155 Waller St/Chalgrave St (light industrial), Murchison 67 T 63362 25 20,391      B2 Average Lot size 2000m2
T-58 Hope South, Richmond 67 92 95 T-152 land adjacent to 110 Matakitaki Rd, Murchison 67 T 34514 7 20,398      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-59 Paton Road South, Richmond 68 88 96 T-187 Riwaka-Sandy Bay Rd, Kaiteriteri 67 T 5730337 1146 21,544      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-100 70A Waimea West Road, Brightwater 56 165 97 N-3 Kaka Valley 66 N 511620 350 21,894      D Developer provided masterplan / figures
T-101 No.100 Bryant Rd (utility reserve and stormwater swale 98 T-26 Central Takaka 66 T 108595 98 21,992      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-102  No. 100 Bryant Rd, Brightwater 66 100 99 T-53 Collingwood 66 T 66165 33 22,025      G4 Large lot, detached residential. Average lot size 1500m2
T-103 Brightwater intensification area 72 54 100 T-102  No. 100 Bryant Rd, Brightwater 66 T 0 22,025      
T-104 Katania Heights intensive area, Brightwater 70 65 101 T-143 Page Road, Takaka (next to Fresh Choice) 66 T 22264 20 22,045      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-105 67 River Terrace Road (light industrial), Brightwater 65 111 102 T-158 Orion St (commercial), Collingwood 66 T 15312 6 22,051      B2 Average Lot size 2000m2
T-106 34 Ellis St and 1/36 Ellis St, Brightwater (commercial) 72 55 103 T-163 42 Keoghan Road, Takaka 66 T 258439 52 22,103      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-107 177 Edward St (unzoned area), Wakefield 71 59 104 T-174 Hope North, Richmond 66 T 1103371 993 23,096      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-108 412 Main Road Spring Grove (light industrial) 55 167 105 T-194 144 & 200 Whitby Road, Wakefield 66 T 167859 218 23,314      G2 Detached residential. Average lot size 500m2
T-109 Land bound by Higgins Rd to the north, Bridge Valley Rd         48 196 106 T-196 880 Waiwhero Road, Motueka Valley 66 T 59828 12 23,326      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-110 Whitby Road/Bird Road, Wakefield (archived) 107 N-102 Roto Street (and surrounds) 65 N 266494 70 23,396      I4 Medium Density (three-storey terraces and walk-up apartments)
T-111 17 Foxhill Rd (industrial), Wai-iti 44 200 108 T-05 Wanderers Avenue, Brightwater 65 T 100872 150 23,546      G1 Mix of standard detached and some attached typologies (e.g. terraces and duplexes). Average lot size 275m2
T-112 Salisbury Rd, Richmond intensification 90 6 109 T-13 Courtney Street, Motueka 65 T 572575 744 24,290      G2 Detached residential. Average lot size 500m2
T-113 Hill Street South foothills, Richmond 55 168 110 T-29 Wakefield Intensification 65 T 114324 93 24,383      I3 Predominantly three storey mixed-use/ walk-up apartments with potential for up to six storeys on suitable sites
T-114 216 Champion Road "Broadgreen", Richmond 71 60 111 T-105 67 River Terrace Road (light industrial), Brightwater 65 T 20235 8 24,391      B2 Average Lot size 2000m2
T-115 405 Lower Queen Street "Berryfields Crossing" 103 1 112 T-182 315 Takaka-Collingwood Highway, Takaka (light industrial) 65 T 75893 30 24,422      B2 Average Lot size 2000m2
T-116 60-106 Appleby Highway, Richmond 91 3 113 T-220 262 Takaka-Collingwood Highway 65 T 393515 79 24,500      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-117 2 Poutama St, 52, 54 and 54 A Gladstone Rd (light indust  69 77 114 N-104 Victoria Road (and surrounds) 64 N 44692 70 24,570      I3 Predominantly three storey mixed-use/ walk-up apartments with potential for up to six storeys on suitable sites
T-118  McShane Road, Richmond (light industrial/mixed busin 74 46 115 T-01 Jefferies Road, Brightwater 64 T 574252 450 25,020      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-119 Extending south beyond White Road as far as Aniseed V       58 160 116 T-03 Shannee Hills (Katania) 64 T 221706 105 25,125      G4 Large lot, detached residential. Average lot size 1500m2
T-120 Richmond South between White Rd and Ranzau Rd 70 66 117 T-33 Seaton Valley Hills 64 T 370752 371 25,496      G6 Rural residential zone to Standard density (G2)
T-121 Richmond South between White Rd and Ranzu Rd, sout    69 78 118 T-149 21 Hotham St, Murchison 64 T 5870 5 25,502      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-122 Main Road Hope (Business - part of T38 Hope FDS site) 70 67 119 T-195 Massey St, St Arnaud 64 T 1998 2 25,503      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-123 337 Main Road Hope 37 209 120 T-04 Bryant Road, Brightwater 63 T 117217 152 25,656      G2 Detached residential. Average lot size 500m2
T-124 17-25 Aranui Road, Mapua 84 18 121 T-32 Pigeon Valley Rural Residential North 63 T 1936905 387 26,043      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-125 Mapua Drive/Seaton Valley Road intersection (commerc 62 132 122 T-40 Hill Street South foothills, Richmond 63 T 391233 196 26,239      g4 Large lot, detached residential. Average lot size 1500m2
T-126 389 Gardner Valley Road, (SH60/Gardner Valley intercha  52 181 123 T-56 Tapawera south 63 T 50806 46 26,284      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-127 Cardno Way - Bronte (archived) 124 T-129 Braeview Forest 63 T 1397533 400 26,684      D Developer provided masterplan / figures
T-128 11 & 15 Nile Road, Mahana 49 194 125 T-134 62 Sunrise Valley Road, Moutere 63 T 12114 6 26,690      G4 Large lot, detached residential. Average lot size 1500m2
T-129 Braeview Forest 63 124 126 T-139 Land bound by Commercial St/Meihana St, Takaka 63 T 42601 55 26,746      G2 Detached residential. Average lot size 500m2
T-130 Large site in Moutere, covering the length of Tasman  V  54 174 127 T-161 73 Burnside Rd, Motupipi 63 T 497996 20 26,766      D Developer provided masterplan / figures
T-131 Mariri Hills 50 193 128 T-168 303 Aporo Road, Tasman 63 T 346555 451 27,216      G2 Detached residential. Average lot size 500m2
T-132 Lower Moutere, west of Main Road 42 202 129 T-219 3177 Korere Tophouse Road 63 T 276628 55 27,272      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-133 Lower Moutere 52 182 130 T-11 Seaton Valley Flats - elevated 62 T 119382 119 27,391      G6 Rural residential zone to Standard density (G2)
T-134 62 Sunrise Valley Road, Moutere 63 125 131 T-41 88 Valley, Wakefield 62 T 330186 66 27,457      g5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-135 Chambers & Jackett land Lower Moutere 45 198 132 T-125 Mapua Drive/Seaton Valley Road intersection (commercial) 62 T 123661 99 27,556      B1 Average Lot size 1000m2
T-136 Tasman View road and Braeburn Road block 58 161 133 T-193 16 Lake Crescent, Takaka 62 T 10243 13 27,569      G2 Detached residential. Average lot size 500m2
T-137 86 Main road and 39 Beechnest Drive, St Arnaud 56 166 134 T-199 4 Teapot Valley Road, Brightwater 62 T 18322 4 27,573      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-138 4 Rototai Rd, Takaka 61 137 135 T-200 405 & 433 Pigeon Valley Road 62 T 162783 33 27,606      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-139 Land bound by Commercial St/Meihana St, Takaka 63 126 136 T-54 Teapot Valley 61 T 1277320 255 27,861      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-140 259 Takaka-Collingwood Highway 72 56 137 T-138 4 Rototai Rd, Takaka 61 T 173063 225 28,086      G2 Detached residential. Average lot size 500m2
T-141 Fonterra land opposite Fonterra factory, Takaka 61 138 138 T-141 Fonterra land opposite Fonterra factory, Takaka 61 T 95247 124 28,210      G2 Detached residential. Average lot size 500m2
T-142 1089 Takaka -Collingwood Highway, Onekaka (archived) 139 T-145 Page Rd, Takaka (light industrial) 61 T 192607 77 28,287      B2 Average Lot size 2000m2
T-143 Page Road, Takaka (next to Fresh Choice) 66 101 140 T-155 land opposite 702 Mangles Valley Rd, Murchison 61 T 200387 40 28,327      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-144 existing FDS site redrawn, Park Avenue 67 93 141 T-212 Dodson Road, Takaka 61 T 95460 86 28,413      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-145 Page Rd, Takaka (light industrial) 61 139 142 T-51 Supplejack Valley, Upper Moutere 60 T 933825 187 28,600      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-146 Murchison Holiday Park (170 Fairfax St and 174 Fairfax S 71 61 143 T-183 36 Scott Rd, Three Oaks, Takaka 60 T 42895 56 28,655      G2 Detached residential. Average lot size 500m2
T-147 5 Chalgrave St, Murchison 72 57 144 T-213 319 Motueka Valley Highway 60 T 257276 51 28,707      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-148 155 Waller St/Chalgrave St (light industrial), Murchison 67 94 145 T-216 379-391 Appleby Highway and 5-11 Blackbyre Road (light industrial) 60 T 50475 20 28,727      B2 Average Lot size 2000m2
T-149 21 Hotham St, Murchison 64 118 146 N-290 Wakapuaka Flats 59 N 2805208 561 29,288      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-150 Murchison town centre commercial sites 71 62 147 T-36  Stringer Road Hills 59 T 638464 128 29,416      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-151 land adjacent to 58 Matakitaki Rd, Murchison 70 68 148 T-43 Pomona-Pine Hill, Mapua 59 T 954229 954 30,370      G6 Rural residential zone to Standard density (G2)
T-152 land adjacent to 110 Matakitaki Rd, Murchison 67 95 149 T-45 Redwood Valley Hills 59 T 8341991 209 30,579      G7 Average lot size 4ha
T-153 Land adjacent to 1308 Mangles Valley Rd, Murchison 52 183 150 T-154 268 Mangles Valley Rd, Murchison 59 T 77553 16 30,594      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-154 268 Mangles Valley Rd, Murchison 59 150 151 T-156 40 Matiri Valley, Murchison 59 T 21407 4 30,598      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-155 land opposite 702 Mangles Valley Rd, Murchison 61 140 152 T-175 2596 Kawatiri-Murchison Highway, Murchison 59 T 137972 5 30,603      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-156 40 Matiri Valley, Murchison 59 151 153 T-214 272 Golden Hills Rd 59 T 115644 23 30,626      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-157 Rata Avenua, Tapawera 69 79 154 T-215 326 Golden Hills Rd 59 T 130869 26 30,653      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-158 Orion St (commercial), Collingwood 66 102 155 T-218 1 Main Rd Tapawera 59 T 38192 34 30,687      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-159 2275 Takaka-Collingwood Highway (light industrial) 71 63 156 T-17 Mytton Heights Hills 58 T 2203797 441 31,128      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-160 Clifton sites 53 177 157 T-27 Takaka 58 T 149196 194 31,322      G2 Detached residential. Average lot size 500m2
T-161 73 Burnside Rd, Motupipi 63 127 158 T-48 Rototai Road, Takaka 58 T 143809 129 31,451      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-162 82 Richmond Road, Pohara 41 203 159 T-50 Kelling Road, Upper Moutere 58 T 1220628 1099 32,550      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-163 42 Keoghan Road, Takaka 66 103 160 T-119 Extending south beyond White Road as far as Aniseed Valley Road and sout    58 T 3286190 4272 36,822      G2 Detached residential. Average lot size 500m2
T-164 104 Poole St, Motueka 74 47 161 T-136 Tasman View road and Braeburn Road block 58 T 1396033 1000 37,822      D Developer provided masterplan / figures
T-165 28 Fearon St (archived) 162 T-179 Part of 31 Greenhill Rd, Ngati Moti 58 T 41691 8 37,830      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-166 Tasman Bay Village 55 169 163 T-211 Dawson Rd, Mapua 58 T 162964 212 38,042      G2 Detached residential. Average lot size 500m2
T-167 Tāhimana, Stagecoach Rd, Mapua 53 178 164 T-192 Part of 160 Tadmor Valley Road (light industrial), Tapawera 57 T 106115 42 38,084      B2 Average Lot size 2000m2
T-168 303 Aporo Road, Tasman 63 128 165 T-100 70A Waimea West Road, Brightwater 56 T 42548 55 38,140      G2 Detached residential. Average lot size 500m2
T-169 Large Coastal Tasman site 40 207 166 T-137 86 Main road and 39 Beechnest Drive, St Arnaud 56 T 3271 2 38,141      G4 Large lot, detached residential. Average lot size 1500m2
T-170 Solly's Freight Site (mixed business), Richmond 73 52 167 T-108 412 Main Road Spring Grove (light industrial) 55 T 126833 51 38,192      B2 Average Lot size 2000m2
T-171 46A Factory Rd (industrial), Brightwater 68 89 168 T-113 Hill Street South foothills, Richmond 55 T 180988 36 38,228      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-179 Part of 31 Greenhill Rd, Ngati Moti 58 162 169 T-166 Tasman Bay Village 55 T 1374903 1200 39,428      D Developer provided masterplan / figures
T-183 36 Scott Rd, Three Oaks, Takaka 60 143 170 T-186 1245 Motueka Valley Rd 55 T 506284 101 39,530      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2

Ignore but do not delete these columns
Column J, L, M and O are matched from the Attributes Table.  Column N is calculated



T-175 2596 Kawatiri-Murchison Highway, Murchison 59 152 171 T-184 McCallum Rd, Takaka 55 T 3161144 79 39,609      G7 Average lot size 4ha
T-177 125 McShane Rd, Richmond 96 2 172 T-205 14 Waiwhero Road 55 T 284496 57 39,665      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-185 480 High St Motueka (commercial) 87 8 173 T-210 394, 410, 416 Main Road Hope 55 T 421053 842 40,508      G1 Mix of standard detached and some attached typologies (e.g. terraces and duplexes). Average lot size 275m2
T-187 Riwaka-Sandy Bay Rd, Kaiteriteri 67 96 174 T-130 Large site in Moutere, covering the length of Tasman  View Road 54 T 22768672 569 41,077      G7 Average lot size 4ha
T-173 Land bound by Appleby Highway, Ranzau Rd and Pugh R  70 69 175 T-202 Hayden-Payne Tasman View Road 54 T 450033 585 41,662      G2 Detached residential. Average lot size 500m2
T-174 Hope North, Richmond 66 104 176 T-222 Ligar Bay west (light industrial) 54 T 70593 28 41,690      B2 Average Lot size 2000m2
T-172 240 - 326 Main Road Hope 70 70 177 T-160 Clifton sites 53 T 220164 198 41,888      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-180 43 Flett Rd Harakeke 51 189 178 T-167 Tāhimana, Stagecoach Rd, Mapua 53 T 679790 600 42,488      D Developer provided masterplan / figures
T-181 3010 Korere-Tophouse Rd, St Arnaud 68 90 179 T-221 Ligar Bay headland East (light industrial) 53 T 151552 61 42,549      B2 Average Lot size 2000m2
T-182 315 Takaka-Collingwood Highway, Takaka (light industri 65 112 180 T-16 Mariri Hills 52 T 2166842 1950 44,499      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-186 1245 Motueka Valley Rd 55 170 181 T-126 389 Gardner Valley Road, (SH60/Gardner Valley interchange) commercial 52 T 167396 134 44,633      B1 Average Lot size 1000m2
T-176 26A Grey St Murchison 69 80 182 T-133 Lower Moutere 52 T 1720544 1548 46,181      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-188 25 Settlers Rd, Riwaka 51 190 183 T-153 Land adjacent to 1308 Mangles Valley Rd, Murchison 52 T 55542 11 46,193      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-184 McCallum Rd, Takaka 55 171 184 T-191 2227 Wakefield Kohatu Highway (light industrial), Tapawera 52 T 237048 95 46,287      B2 Average Lot size 2000m2
T-178 24 - 28 Gladstone Rd (mixed business), Richmond 80 31 185 T-201 Chisholm land Tasman View Road 52 T 580282 754 47,042      G2 Detached residential. Average lot size 500m2
T-191 2227 Wakefield Kohatu Highway (light industrial), Tapaw 52 184 186 T-203 Moana orchard land Tasman View Road 52 T 380009 494 47,536      G2 Detached residential. Average lot size 500m2
T-192 Part of 160 Tadmor Valley Road (light industrial), Tapaw 57 164 187 T-204 St Arnaud 39 Beechnest Drive 52 T 21435 19 47,555      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-189 Motueka Intensification (north) 84 19 188 T-208 Takaka Glenview Rd (light industrial) 52 T 224813 90 47,645      B2 Average Lot size 2000m2
T-190 Motueka Intensification (south) 87 9 189 T-180 43 Flett Rd Harakeke 51 T 251948 50 47,695      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-193 16 Lake Crescent, Takaka 62 133 190 T-188 25 Settlers Rd, Riwaka 51 T 211106 42 47,738      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-194 144 & 200 Whitby Road, Wakefield 66 105 191 N-12 Atawhai Hills 50 N 742963 371 48,109      G4 Large lot, detached residential. Average lot size 1500m2
T-195 Massey St, St Arnaud 64 119 192 T-06 Tasman / Aporo Settlement 50 T 3299931 2970 51,079      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-20 65 Hotham St, Murchison 70 71 193 T-131 Mariri Hills 50 T 36264 33 51,112      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-196 880 Waiwhero Road, Motueka Valley 66 106 194 T-128 11 & 15 Nile Road, Mahana 49 T 969775 250 51,362      D Developer provided masterplan / figures
T-197 96 A, B, C Ellis St and 1A and 1B Schwass Lane, Brightwat  79 33 195 T-08 Stringer Road Settlement 48 T 586242 117 51,479      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-198 Higgins Rd, Falcon Ridge winery, Brightwater 68 91 196 T-109 Land bound by Higgins Rd to the north, Bridge Valley Rd to the south, Churc      48 T 4130848 826 52,305      G5 Rural residential (un-serviced) - Average lot size 5000m2
T-199 4 Teapot Valley Road, Brightwater 62 134 197 T-44 Parapara 47 T 1106414 28 52,333      G7 Average lot size 4ha
T-200 405 & 433 Pigeon Valley Road 62 135 198 T-135 Chambers & Jackett land Lower Moutere 45 T 374381 337 52,670      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-201 Chisholm land Tasman View Road 52 185 199 T-34 Dovedale 44 T 1346400 673 53,343      G4 Large lot, detached residential. Average lot size 1500m2
T-202 Hayden-Payne Tasman View Road 54 175 200 T-111 17 Foxhill Rd (industrial), Wai-iti 44 T 428561 171 53,514      B2 Average Lot size 2000m2
T-203 Moana orchard land Tasman View Road 52 186 201 T-07 Redwood Settlement 42 T 1231806 1601 55,116      G2 Detached residential. Average lot size 500m2
T-204 St Arnaud 39 Beechnest Drive 52 187 202 T-132 Lower Moutere, west of Main Road 42 T 1013050 912 56,027      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-205 14 Waiwhero Road 55 172 203 T-162 82 Richmond Road, Pohara 41 T 193551 174 56,202      G3 Detached residential. Average lot size 800m2
T-206 8 Hickmott Place (Mixed use) 83 22 204 T-209 Marchwood Park Road, Motueka (light industrial) 41 T 15562 6 56,208      B2 Average Lot size 2000m2
T-207 9 Greenwood St (Mixed use) 83 23 205 N-105 Delaware Bay 40 N 111729 20 56,228      D Developer provided masterplan / figures
T-208 Takaka Glenview Rd (light industrial) 52 188 206 T-19 Upper Moutere 40 T 279269 559 56,786      G1 Mix of standard detached and some attached typologies (e.g. terraces and duplexes). Average lot size 275m2
T-209 Marchwood Park Road, Motueka (light industrial) 41 204 207 T-169 Large Coastal Tasman site 40 T 38678815 967 57,753      G7 Average lot size 4ha
T-210 394, 410, 416 Main Road Hope 55 173 208 N-14 Hira 37 N 1871042 2432 60,186      G2 Detached residential. Average lot size 500m2
T-211 Dawson Rd, Mapua 58 163 209 T-123 337 Main Road Hope 37 T 15908 8 60,194      G4 Large lot, detached residential. Average lot size 1500m2
T-212 Dodson Road, Takaka 61 141 210  0 60,194      
T-213 319 Motueka Valley Highway 60 144 211 0 60,194      
T-214 272 Golden Hills Rd 59 153 212 0 60,194      
T-215 326 Golden Hills Rd 59 154 213 0 60,194      
T-216 379-391 Appleby Highway and 5-11 Blackbyre Road (ligh  60 145 214 0 60,194      
T-217 79 Main Rd Tapawera 70 72 215 0 60,194      
T-218 1 Main Rd Tapawera 59 155 216 0 60,194      
T-219 3177 Korere Tophouse Road 63 129 217 0 60,194      
T-220 262 Takaka-Collingwood Highway 65 113 218 0 60,194      
T-221 Ligar Bay headland East (light industrial) 53 179 219 0 60,194      
T-222 Ligar Bay west (light industrial) 54 176 220 0 60,194      
T-223 221 0 60,194      
T-224 222 0 60,194      
T-225 223 0 60,194      
T-226 224 0 60,194      
T-227 225 0 60,194      
T-228 226 0 60,194      
T-229 227 0 60,194      
T-230 228 0 60,194      
T-231 229 0 60,194      
T-232 230 0 60,194      
T-233 231 0 60,194      
T-228 232 0 60,194      
T-229 233 0 60,194      
T-230 234 0 60,194      
T-231 235 0 60,194      
T-232 236 0 60,194      
T-233 237 0 60,194      
T-234 238 0 60,194      
T-235 239 0 60,194      
T-236 240 0 60,194      
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